RESOLUTION NO. 210

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 251 FOR 2021 REGARDING COVID-19 GRANT FUNDING

Introduced: 6/13/22

By Health Committee and Mr. Miller:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 251 for 2021, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with the New York State Department of Health/Health Research, Inc. regarding the COVID-19 funding for a term commencing July 1, 2021 and ending July 31, 2022, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Health has requested authorization to extend the agreement with the New York State Department of Health/Health Research, Inc. regarding the COVID-19 funding to July 31, 2023 rather than July 31, 2022, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 251 for 2021 is amended to indicate that the term of the agreement with the New York State Department of Health/Health Research, Inc. ends July 31, 2023 rather than July 31, 2022, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 6/13/22 Mr. Reidy abstained.